
April 16-19, 2024 

Tuesday: April 16 
-11:00AM: Open Practice
-1:00PM – 6:00PM: Individual Category Qualifying Round

Wednesday: April 17 
-7:30AM: Open Practice
-8:00AM – 5:00PM:  Individual Category Qualifying Round

Thursday: April 18 
-7:00AM: Open Practice
-8:30AM: Tandem Category Championship
-Awards Ceremony
-NOON: Relay Category Championship
-Awards Ceremony

Friday: April 19 
-7:00AM: Open Practice
-8:30AM to Noon: Individual Category Championship Finale
=Awards Ceremony for Individuals and FD Showdown categories

Location: 
Indiana Convention Center Parking Lot 

(between Convention Center and Lucas Oil Stadium) 



May 2-4, 2024 

Wednesday: May 1 
-4:00PM - Open Practice
-7:00PM - Welcome Reception

Thursday: May 2 
-7:00AM - Open Practice
-7:00AM - First-Timers Meeting
-8:00AM to 5:00PM -Wildcard Qualifying Rounds for the Individual Category.
-Awards Ceremony for FD Showdown Category

Friday: May 3 
-7:00AM - Open Practice
-8:00AM - Tandem Category Title Competition Event
-Awards Ceremony
-NOON - Relay Category Title Competition Event
Awards Ceremony

Saturday: May 4 
-7:30AM - Open Practice
-8:30AM - Opening Ceremony
-9:00AM to NOON - Individual Category Title Competition Finale
-Awards Ceremony

Location: 
Palm Beach State College Fire Academy 

4200 Congress Avenue 
Lake Worth, FL 33461 



May 16-18, 2024 

Wednesday: May 15 
-4:00PM - Open Practice
-7:00PM - Welcome Reception

Thursday: May 16 
-7:00AM - Open Practice
-7:00AM - First-Timers Meeting
-8:00AM to 5:00PM -Wildcard Qualifying Rounds for the Individual Category.
-Awards Ceremony for FD Showdown and Individual Region Categories

Friday: May 17 
-7:00AM - Open Practice
-8:00AM - Tandem Category Title Competition Event
-Awards Ceremony
-NOON - Relay Category Title Competition Event
-Awards Ceremony

Saturday: May 18 
-7:30AM - Open Practice
-8:30AM - Opening Ceremony
-9:00AM to NOON - Individual Category Title Competition Finale
-Awards Ceremony

Location: 
Nugget Event Center 

1100 Nugget Avenue, Sparks, Nevada 89431 



June 6-8, 2024 

Wednesday: June 5 
-4:00PM - Open Practice
-7:00PM - Welcome Reception

Thursday: June 6 
-7:00AM - Open Practice
-7:00AM - First-Timers Meeting
-8:00AM to 5:00PM -Wildcard Qualifying Rounds for the Individual Category.
-Awards Ceremony for FD Showdown Category and Individual Region Categories

Friday: June 7 
-7:00AM - Open Practice
-8:00AM - Tandem Category Title Competition Event
-Awards Ceremony
-NOON - Relay Category Title Competition Event
-Awards Ceremony

Saturday: June 8 
-7:30AM - Open Practice
-8:30AM - Opening Ceremony
-9:00AM to NOON- Individual Category Title Competition Finale
-Awards Ceremony

Location: 
Oklahoma State University 

900 N. Portland Avenue, Oklahoma City, OK 73107 



June 27-29, 2024 

Wednesday: June 26 
-4:00PM - Open Practice
-7:00PM - Welcome Reception

Thursday: June 27 
-7:00AM - Open Practice
-7:00AM - First-Timers Meeting
-8:00AM to 5:00PM -Wildcard Qualifying Rounds for the Individual Category.
Awards Ceremony for FD Showdown Category and Individual Region Categories

Friday: June 28 
-7:00AM - Open Practice
-8:00AM - Tandem Category Title Competition Event
-Awards Ceremony
-NOON - Relay Category Title Competition Event
-Awards Ceremony

Saturday: June 29 
-7:30AM - Open Practice
-8:30AM - Opening Ceremony
-9:00AM to NOON - Individual Category Title Competition Finale
-Awards Ceremony

Location: 
Task Force Tips Headquarters 

3701 INNOVATION PARKWAY, VALPARAISO, INDIANA



July 25-27, 2024 

Wednesday: July 24 
-4:00PM - Open Practice
-7:00PM - Welcome Reception

Thursday: July 25 
-7:00AM - Open Practice
-7:00AM - First-Timers Meeting
-8:00AM to 5:00PM -Wildcard Qualifying Rounds for the Individual Category.
-Awards Ceremony for FD Showdown Category and Individual Region Categories

Friday: July 26 
-7:00AM - Open Practice
-8:00AM - Tandem Category Title Competition Event
-Awards Ceremony
-NOON - Relay Category Title Competition Event
-Awards Ceremony

Saturday: July 27 
-7:30AM - Open Practice
-8:30AM - Opening Ceremony
-9:00AM to NOON - Individual Category Title Competition Finale
-Awards Ceremony

Location: 
280 Indian Run Street (former Sam’s Club) 

Exton, PA 19341 



August 22-24, 2024 

Wednesday: August 21 
-4:00PM - Open Practice
-7:00PM - Welcome Reception

Thursday: August 22 
-7:00AM - Open Practice
-7:00AM - First-Timers Meeting
-8:00AM to 5:00PM -Wildcard Qualifying Rounds for the Individual Category.
-Awards Ceremony for FD Showdown Category and Individual Region Categories

Friday: August 23 
-7:00AM - Open Practice
-8:00AM - Tandem Category Title Competition Event
-Awards Ceremony
-NOON - Relay Category Title Competition Event
-Awards Ceremony

Saturday: August 24 
-7:30AM - Open Practice
-8:30AM - Opening Ceremony
-9:00AM to NOON - Individual Category Title Competition Finale
-Awards Ceremony

Location: 
Lexington, KY 

1158 Manchester Street, Lexington, KY 40508



U.S. Na�onal Championship 

September 25-28, 2024 

Tuesday: September 24 
-10:00AM - Special Event for Alabama firefighters only
-3:00PM - Open Practice

Wednesday: September 25 
-7:00AM - Open Practice
-8:30AM - Wildcard Qualifying Rounds for the Individual Category
-6:00PM - Welcome reception

Thursday: September 26 
-7:00AM - Open Practice
-8:00AM - Wildcard Qualifying Rounds for the Individual Category
-12:30PM - U.S. National Tandem Category Championship Event
-Awards Ceremony for FD Showdown & Tandem Categories

Friday: September 27 
-7:30AM - Open Practice
-9:00AM - U.S. National Relay Category Championship Event
-Awards Ceremony for Relay Categories

Saturday: September 28 
-7:30AM - Open Practice
-9:00AM to NOON - U.S. National Individual Category Championship Event
Awards After Party & Presentations (immediately following event onsite)

Location: 
Hoover Metropolitan Complex 

100 Ben Chapman Drive, Hoover, AL 35244



Sunday: October 20 
8:00AM:  Open Practice Begins 
CHECK-IN:  All Day 

Monday: October 21 
6:00AM - Open Practice 
6:30AM to 4:00PM: Check-In 
7:00AM – 6:00PM:  Qualifying Rounds Day 1 
6:30PM - Welcome Reception at local venue 

Tuesday: October 22 
6:00AM - Open Practice 
6:30AM to 4:00PM: Check-In 
7:00AM – Until: Qualifying Rounds Day 2 

Wednesday: October 23 
6:00AM - Open Practice 
6:30AM to 4:00PM: Check-In 
7:00AM – Until: Qualifying Rounds Day 3 

Thursday: October 24 
6:00AM - Open Practice 
6:30AM to Noon: Check-In 
7:00AM - Until: Qualifying Rounds Day 4 

Friday: October 25 
8:00AM - Warm Up Station Opens 
9:15AM - Opening Ceremony 
10:00AM - INDIVIDUAL CATEGORY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP FINALE 
2:30PM – HALL OF FAME AND LION’S DEN CEREMONY 
4:00 PM -  AWARDS CEREMONY (course side) Individual and FD Showdown Categories 

WORLD CHALLENGE SCHEDULE: 

Saturday: October 26 
7:30AM - Warm Up Station Opens 
8:30AM - TANDEM CATEGORY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP FINALE 
NOON: Category Awards Ceremony 
12:45 PM:  RELAY CATEGORY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP FINALE 
Category Awards Ceremony 

Location: 
The Fairgrounds Nashville – Speedway Pit Area 

625 Smith Avenue, Nashville, TN 37203 




